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OUR OWN ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL-FUJAIRAH

P.O. BOX 967, FUJAIRAH, UNITED ARAB EMIRATES | info@ourown.school | www.ourown.school | +971-92224855

Ref No: OOEHS / Circular /58/2022-2023

November 21,2022

Circular to Parents: CBSE Grade 9- 12 Periodic Test 2, Term Test & Model Exam Timetable

Dear Parents,

Please find below the schedule for the upcoming Periodic Test 2 for Grade 9, Term Test for Grade 11 &

Model Exams Grades 10 & 12.

Periodic Test 2 & Term Test

Date Day Grade 9 Grade 11
28/11/2022 | Monday UAE SST
29/11/2022 | Tuesday ARABIC |
30/11/2022 | Wednesday ISLAMIC EDUCATION ISLAMIC EDUCATION
06/01/2023 | Friday IT ENGLISH
09/01/2023 | Monday MATHEMATICS PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY
10/01/2023 | Tuesday ENGLISH IP
11/01/2023 | Wednesday SOCIAL SCIENCE MATHEMATICS
12/01/2023 | Thursday SECOND LANGUAGE BUSINESS STUDIES/CHEMISTRY
13/01/2023 | Friday SCIENCE BIOLOGY/ECONOMICS

Model Exam

Date Day Grade 10 Grade 12
30/11/2022 | Wednesday ISLAMIC EDUCATION ISLAMIC EDUCATION
06/01/2023 | Friday SECOND LANGUAGE MATHEMATICS
09/01/2023 | Monday SCIENCE BUSINESS STUDIES/CHEMISTRY
11/01/2023 | Wednesday ENGLISH ECONOMICS/BIOLOGY
13/01/2023 | Friday SOCIAL SCIENCE IP
16/01/2023 | Monday MATHEMATICS PHYSICS/ACCOUNTANCY
17/01/2023 | Tuesday IT ENGLISH

Guidelines for students:
® Regular classes will continue For Grades 9 & 11 after the test.

* Own transport students should be collected back from school by 11:30 AM after the Model Exams
Sfor Grades 10 & 12.

Best wishes!

Thanks and regards,

Gl

Ms. KuBraSadiq/Mr. Saji Mannval

Exam Coordination

Students should use blue pen to write the exams.
Writing pads for students are not allowed.
For the Model Exams, only the use of Clear pouch to carry stationery is permitted.
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Mr. Tamoghna Chakraborty

CBSE Head of Section G9-G12

Mr. Syed Tahir Ali
Principal



